**CRONIN JAMES P** 

Form 4 March 21, 2006

# FORM 4

### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

**SECURITIES** 

OMB Number:

3235-0287

Expires:

January 31, 2005

0.5

Estimated average

**OMB APPROVAL** 

burden hours per

response...

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations

Check this box

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section

may continue. 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 See Instruction

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person \* 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading **CRONIN JAMES P** Issuer Symbol CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC/DE/ (Check all applicable) [CYT] (Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction Director 10% Owner X\_ Officer (give title \_ \_ Other (specify (Month/Day/Year) below) **5 GARRET MOUNTAIN PLAZA** 03/20/2006 Executive VP and CFO (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Filed(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line) \_X\_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting WEST PATERSON, NJ 07424 Person

(City)	(State)	(Zip) Table	e I - Non-D	erivative	Secur	rities Acq	uired, Disposed of	f, or Beneficial	ly Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securion(A) or D (Instr. 3,	ispose 4 and (A) or	d of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock							70,519	D	
Common Stock	03/20/2006		S	2,900 (1)	D	\$ 57.51	23,146	I (2)	savings plan

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

#### Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if	4. Transacti	5. orNumber	6. Date Exerc Expiration D		7. Title Amount		8. Price of Derivative	9. Nu Deriv
Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	(Month/Day/Tear)	any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8)	of	(Month/Day/		Underly Securiti (Instr. 3	ying ies	Security (Instr. 5)	Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title N	Amount or Number of Shares		

# **Reporting Owners**

Relationships Reporting Owner Name / Address

> Officer Other Director 10% Owner

**CRONIN JAMES P 5 GARRET MOUNTAIN PLAZA** WEST PATERSON, NJ 07424

Executive VP and CFO

# **Signatures**

James P. Cronin 03/21/2006 \*\*Signature of Date Reporting Person

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Shares owned by wife, for which beneficial ownership was disclaimed, were sold.
- Excludes shares held in Employees' Savings Plan or Supplemental Plan which are eligible for deferred reporting on Form 5, as per note to instruction 4(a)(i).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. 9.2

Daishowa-Marubeni International Ltd. Audited Consolidated Financial Statements as of and for the years ended December 31, 2017 and 2016

99.3

Reporting Owners 2

Daishowa-Marubeni International Ltd.	Unaudited Interim	Consolidated Financial	Statements as of	September 30,
2018 and for the Nine Months Ended Sep	otember 30, 2018			

99.4

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements as at September 30, 2018 and for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018 and for the Year Ended December 31, 2017

### **Exhibit Index**

Exhibit No.	Description
23.1	Consent of Deloitte LLP
99.1	Press release of the Company dated December 10, 2018
99.2	Daishowa-Marubeni International Ltd. Audited Consolidated Financial Statements as of and for the
	years ended December 31, 2017 and 2016
99.3	Daishowa-Marubeni International Ltd. Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements as of
	September 30, 2018 and for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018
99.4	Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements as at September 30, 2018 and for the Nine
	Months Ended September 30, 2018 and for the Year Ended December 31, 2017

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the *Securities Exchange Act of 1934*, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

#### MERCER INTERNATIONAL INC.

/s/ David K. Ure
David K. Ure
Chief Financial Officer

Date: December 14, 2018

PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e) o

6

CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

**United States** 

NUMBER OF SHARES 7 SOLE VOTING POWER

500,700

**BENEFICIALLY** 

OWNED BY EACH 8 SHARED VOTING POWER

REPORTING

PERSON WITH 9 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

500,700

10SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

11 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

500,700

12 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES\* o

13 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)

**Explanation of Responses:** 

1.6%

14TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON\*

PAGE 4 CUSIP No. 63910B102 Schedule 13D

Item 1. Security and Issuer

This Schedule 13D relates to the common stock, No par value (the "Common Stock" or the "Shares"), of Nautilus, Inc. (the "Issuer"), whose principal executive offices are located at 16400 South East Nautilus Drive, Vancouver, WA 98683.

Item 2. Identity and Background

This Schedule 13D is being filed by and for Norman H. Pessin and Sandra F. Pessin (each a "Reporting Person"). Certain information with respect to each Reporting Person is set forth below:

Name and Address: 1) Norman H. Pessin

366 Madison Avenue, 14th Floor

New York, NY 10017

2) Sandra F. Pessin

366 Madison Avenue, 14th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Principal Occupation: 1) Investor

2) Housewife

Criminal Convictions: 1) None

2) None

Civil Proceedings: 1) None

2) None

Citizenship: 1) United States

2) United States

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration

The aggregate purchase price of the 1,230,678 shares of Common Stock owned by Norman H. Pessin is approximately \$2,066,303, including brokerage commissions. The shares of Common Stock owned by Norman H. Pessin were acquired with personal funds. The aggregate purchase price of the 500,700 shares of Common Stock owned by Sandra F. Pessin is approximately \$2,425,600, including brokerage commissions. The shares of Common Stock owned by Sandra F. Pessin were acquired with personal funds.

PAGE 5 CUSIP No. 63910B102 Schedule 13D

#### Item 4. Purpose of Transaction

The Reporting Persons originally purchased the Shares based on the belief that the Shares, when purchased, were undervalued and represented an attractive investment opportunity. Depending upon overall market conditions, other investment opportunities available to the Reporting Persons, and the availability of Shares at prices that would make the purchase or sale of Shares desirable, the Reporting Persons may endeavor to increase or decrease their position in the Issuer through, among other things, the purchase or sale of Shares on the open market or in private transactions or otherwise, on such terms and at such times as the Reporting Persons may deem advisable.

The Reporting Persons intend to review their investment in the Issuer on a continuing basis. Depending on various factors including, without limitation, the Issuer's financial position and investment strategy, the price levels of the Shares, conditions in the securities markets and general economic and industry conditions, the Reporting Persons may in the future take such actions with respect to their investment in the Issuer as they deem appropriate including, without limitation, communications with management and the Board of Directors of the Issuer, engaging in discussions with third parties about the Issuer, making proposals to the Issuer concerning changes to the capitalization or operations of the Issuer, purchasing additional Shares, selling some or all of their Shares, engaging in short selling of or any hedging or similar transaction with respect to the Shares, or changing their intention with respect to any and all matters referred to in Item 4.

#### Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

Norman H. Pessin owns 1,230,678 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer, constituting 3.9% of the outstanding shares thereof. Sandra F. Pessin owns 500,700 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer, constituting 1.6% of the outstanding shares thereof.

Mr. Pessin has sole voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares of Common Stock he owns directly. Mrs. Pessin has sole voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares of Common Stock she owns directly.

Schedule A attached hereto lists all transactions in securities of the Issuer during the past sixty days by the Reporting Persons. All of such transactions were effected in the open market.

No person other than the Reporting Persons is known to have the right to receive, or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or proceeds from the sale of, the shares of Common Stock.

PAGE 6 CUSIP No. 63910B102 Schedule 13D

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the

Issuer

None.

Item 7. Material to Be Filed as Exhibits

None.

Signatures

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

/s/ Norman H. Pessin Norman H. Pessin

/s/ Sandra F. Pessin Sandra F. Pessin

April 8, 2014

Schedule A

# <u>Transactions in the Securities of the Issuer During the Past 60 Days</u>

Shares of Common	Price Per	Date of
Stock Sold	Share (\$)	<u>Sale</u>
	Norman H. Pessin	
	TVOITIGHT II. I COOM	
20.102	0.54	2/21/14
30,182	9.54	3/31/14
32,268	9.54	3/31/14
25,000	9.54	3/31/14
12,550	9.54	3/31/14
18,171	9.77	4/1/14
20,429	9.77	4/1/14
1,200	9.61	4/2/14